
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 30 SEP 2024

R1 30 Sep 2024 | Moe | Moe Football Netball Club (Bm64)
Distance: 2431m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 888801
	 2	 134205
	 3	 775700
	 4	 409583
	 5	 321314
	 6	 394532
	 7	 174444
	 8	 075753
	 9	 877906
	10	 641488
	11	 400566

WANJIRU
DUBAI MOON
THE AWESOME SON
PITTSBURGH PIRATE
HIGH SOCIETY GIRL
HOLLANDIA
LUCKYHELEFT
LONDON BELL
LONFIRE
TURFIE
GRAND ILLUSION

62.5
60.5
59
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
54.5
54

10
8
5
11
2
7
4
9
3
1
6

MS L LAFFERTY
L KING
LOGAN BATES  2 

NEIL FARLEY
T NUGENT
D STACKHOUSE
J BOWDITCH
C GAUDRY
J STANLEY
C NEWITT
--

D BOURNE
F STOCKDALE
E MUSGROVE
H DWYER
M KENT
J F MOLONEY
MS R CUNNINGHAM
D J WALKLEY
D J WALKLEY
PATRICK KEANE
DANIEL WILLIAMS

7
7
7
5
5
5
6
6
5
6
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
65
62
61
62
57
57
54
54
53
51

	32-�6�-6-5
	59-�9�-12-4
	37-�3�-2-3
	18-�3�-1-2
	13-�2�-1-3
	16-�1�-2-3
	 8-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-5-1
	21-�2�-2-2
	24-�2�-3-1
	13-�1�-0-0

$178,061
$279,380
$199,755
$70,055
$52,900
$49,880
$22,935
$40,260
$65,150
$77,255
$26,750

	3-�3�-0-0
	8-�2�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 WANJIRU Trainer: D Bourne Barrier: 10 Total: 32-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$178,061
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 62.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo br nz g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 23-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Complacent Dam: Porotene Bella J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 31-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-6-4 Last Win: 10/09/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Network Bloodstock No.1 Syndicate (Mgr: D J Bourne), R Priscott, B Lee, B Mann & D Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 62.5	 $31	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 60.5	 $61	 Aiming	 1:38.78	 (23.77)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 59.5	 $31	 Heywood	 1:32.34	 (25.42)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	03Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Hollowood	 59.5	 $51	 Lord Domino	 1:36.40	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60.5	 $12	 Court Painter	 2:02.22	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 DUBAI MOON Trainer: F Stockdale Barrier: 8 Total: 59-9-12-4 Prize Money: A$279,380
Jockey: L King WT: 60.5 Good: 30-6-2-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 17-7-3-2 58+kg: 43-6-9-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Queenofthegalaxy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-9-12-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-10-2 Last Win: 30/06/24 (92 Days)
Owner: F J Stockdale, G J Rowe, D C Douch, Mrs N R Landy, S M Landy, C Promm, Mrs J A Promm, Mrs M Brown & I Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Christopher Pang	 60.5	 $9	 Zilzie Lad	 2:15.41	 (26.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 21Jul24	 RAC	 turf	 3500	 H 	 Hrdle	 [	 4]	 C Rawiller	 65	 $4	 Right Now	 4:08.46	 (27.52)	 1	 1	 ....16½.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 11Aug24	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 BM120	[	 4]	 S Pateman	 69	 $3	 Maatsuyker	 3:57.17	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 10	09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Christopher Pang	 60.5	 $26	 Kyokushin	 1:39.66	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $13	 Muktamil	 2:31.56	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

3 THE AWESOME SON Trainer: E Musgrove Barrier: 5 Total: 37-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$199,755
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Azmiyna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-2-2 Last Win: 04/12/21 (1031 Days)
Owner: Mrs I E H Musgrove, P J Morgan, Mrs S L Morgan, P D Brumby, Mrs N P Thomson, J Berryman &  Ms J Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 8]	 R O’Donoghue	 68	 $31	 Dubai Moon	 3:54.95	 (25.84)	 8	 7	 ...... 23.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 4]	 Cillin Leonard	 69.5	 $81	 Maatsuyker	 3:40.83	 (25.77)	 5	 6	 ....16¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 3296	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 Cillin Leonard	 69.5	 $51	 Treasured Crown	 4:00.17	 (27.53)	 7	 7	 ....18¼.........................No excuse
0 of 10	 23Jun24	 WAR	turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 Cillin Leonard	 69.5	 $41	 The Good Fight	 3:46.03	 (28.16)	 10	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
12 of 13	17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 54	 $201	 Larsen Bay	 2:15.37	 (25.75)	 13	 13	 ....21¾...................... Well beaten

4 PITTSBURGH PIRATE Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 11 Total: 18-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$70,055
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58.5 Good: 11-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Pure Pride J+H: 8-3-0-2 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/12/23 (290 Days)
Owner: R&C Legh Racing Pty Ltd, P Lewis, D Jardine, Ms M Kilgour, P Mccarthy, C G Smith, M Treweek, G McKay, W McTaggart, G Pell, A Paterson, P Murray, Dr J Cleeland, D Moss, The 
Platinum Club, Plaistowe Racing, BMD Racing, Murray Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd, Erica Bl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $26	 African Pioneer	 1:41.51	 (24.80)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 58	 $26	 Eureka’s Victory	 2:10.77	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼............................No show
5 of 9	 04Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Hammond	 57	 $26	 Khor	 2:16.05	 (24.55)	 1	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $6	 Djockovic	 2:31.02	 (25.28)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $6.5	 Kodiak Bear	 2:33.18	 (24.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
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5 HIGH SOCIETY GIRL Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$52,900
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-2

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Lady Grace J+H: 5-2-0-2 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/08/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Mark Yacoubian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $8.5	 Mark Of Zorro	 1:50.79	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $*4.6	 Princess De Turn	 2:16.19	 (26.80)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 55	 $13	 Golden Hips	 2:30.50	 (27.41)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2447	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 58	 $5	 Reddivo	 2:38.85	 (26.19)	 5	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 60	 $8	 Tobi Saru	 2:35.77	 (24.87)	 10	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

6 HOLLANDIA Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$49,880
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Gawne J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/11/23 (307 Days)
Owner: Ms J C Sampson & Miss M R Taite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 60.5	 $26	 Isdell	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
4 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 60	 $8.5	 Tradeworx	 2:11.09	 (24.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $11	 Dancinginthedark	 2:13.85	 (25.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $5	 Tobi Saru	 2:35.77	 (24.87)	 7	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $6.5	 Muktamil	 2:31.56	 (23.79)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

7 LUCKYHELEFT Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,935
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: De Gaulle Dam: Second Up J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (276 Days)
Owner: S P Acton, J L Pratt & Mrs P A Acton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $26	 Bon Appetit	 2:10.42	 (23.77)	 8	 8	 ....10½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $20	 Moscow Red	 1:41.82	 (25.87)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $21	 Top Arctic	 1:41.91	 (24.73)	 10	 9	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $7.5	 Dancinginthedark	 2:13.85	 (25.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $26	 Kodiak Bear	 2:33.18	 (24.32)	 8	 8	 ........ 7.........................Handy run

8 LONDON BELL Trainer: D J Walkley Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$40,260
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 55 Good: 8-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Belle De Jeu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (827 Days)
Owner: F Stockdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 56.5	 $81	 Rackemann	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $15	 Mulvader	 1:39.59	 (25.02)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Chapman	 55.5	 $41	 Pardon My French	 1:26.01	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Chapman	 55	 $21	 Sacred Kenshi	 2:09.85	 (25.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 58	 $8.5	 Warchime	 2:17.28	 (24.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

9 LONFIRE Trainer: D J Walkley Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$65,150
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Fire Up Fifi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (177 Days)
Owner: D J Walkley, Mrs D K Walkley, P J Osborn, Mrs E L Osborn, M C McDonald & Mrs C T McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 55.5	 $7	 Tartana	 1:39.06	 (24.78)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 58	 $101	 Freight Train	 1:38.32	 (22.33)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $13	 Delightful Journey	 1:46.24	 (25.09)	 12	 11	 ....10¼............................No show
13 of 14	11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB62	 [	13]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $81	 Nearing Liberty	 1:46.29	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ...... 11............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 55	 $26	 Muktamil	 2:31.56	 (23.79)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

10 TURFIE Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$77,255
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54.5 Good: 16-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Rambling River J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 24-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (80 Days)
Owner: A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, M Ottobre, A Bufalino, M Caligiuri, D McGrath, D A Mcintyre, D McMahon, R.M.C.B Sayvon Racing (Mgr: M Phillips), D Veitch, M Ottobre & Mrs J Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 07Jun24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Yendall	 54	 $31	 King’s Crossing	 2:35.79	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 2447	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $19	 A Votre Sante	 2:37.61	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $5.5	 Mozu Marcassin	 2:39.54	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2447	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 59	 $8	 High Society Girl	 2:38.85	 (26.19)	 9	 10	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56	 $31	 Kodiak Bear	 2:33.18	 (24.32)	 10	 9	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
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11 GRAND ILLUSION Trainer: Daniel Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,750
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Loveheart Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (256 Days)
Owner: N G Tuxworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 F 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58.5	 $16	 Wealdstone	 2:10.10	 (24.55)	 7	 8	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58	 $51	 Miss Bariloche	 1:31.59	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 52	 $26	 Top Arctic	 1:41.91	 (24.73)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $21	 King’s Reign	 2:07.99	 (24.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $10	 Warchime	 2:17.28	 (24.05)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
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R2 30 Sep 2024 | Moe | Able Mechanical (Bm58)
Distance: 2075m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 938137
	 2	 219333
	 3	 050915
	 4	 631805
	 5	 412
	 6	 009608
	 7	 651850
	 8	 444147
	 9	 414386
	10	 255220
	11	 872716
	12	 465910
	13	 668433

I COULD DO BETTER
MO’S STASH
INDREAMSYOU’REMINE
CIRCLING
MITCHELLSTOWN
YULARA
CHOCOLATE ROYAL
DANCINGINTHEDARK
KALENDS
GRAND TOURAINE
IT’S MY PARTY
WELL CRAFTED
IN YOUR HANDS

63
62
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
57.5

14
11
17
6
7
5
12
10
15
4
3
1
8

LOGAN BATES  2 

JACK HILL
T NUGENT
ZAC SPAIN
B MC DOUGALL
LIAM RIORDAN
NADIA DANIELS  4 

D STACKHOUSE
C NEWITT
MS C HEFEL
KIRAN QUILTY  1.5 
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

J MOTT

MS J CROSBIE
BRADY CROSS
GREG HAYES
P E KRAMER
B, W & J HAYES
A & A YARGI
CAREY/WALKER
M KENT
J SALANITRI
MICK NOLAN
J SANDHU
TOLSON/PROCTOR
ANDREA LEEK

9
6
7
6
4
8
4
6
5
5
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

64
62
59
58
62
58
57
60
60
58
58
58
57

	47-�7�-2-7
	16-�2�-3-4
	26-�4�-4-2
	36-�5�-2-4
	 3-�1�-1-0
	38-�6�-2-4
	 8-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-3-0
	16-�1�-5-3
	19-�1�-4-0
	17-�1�-4-3
	 6-�1�-0-0
	17-�2�-0-2

$196,742
$64,180
$75,855
$117,950
$20,655
$121,010
$31,150
$86,795
$65,650
$66,865
$60,685
$18,740
$59,300

	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 955810
	15	 229200
	16	 255447
	17	 659468

ELECTROZINO
LEGATUS
TEN DOWNING STREET
FLYING WITNESS

59.5
59.5
59
56.5

2
13
9
16

B MERTENS
--
B MC DOUGALL
--

S ZAHRA
J F MOLONEY
M SMITH
BRETT SCOTT

5
6
5
6

G
G
G
M

NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS

57
57
56
55

	10-�1�-0-0
	36-�4�-3-4
	16-�1�-4-2
	32-�3�-4-3

$22,115
$128,414
$56,845
$120,280

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 I COULD DO BETTER Trainer: Ms J Crosbie Barrier: 14 Total: 47-7-2-7 Prize Money: A$196,742
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 24-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 29-6-2-6 Firm: 4-2-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Shebelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-7-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-0-4 Last Win: 27/08/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Taylor, Ms K B Darveniza, A M Darveniza & R H Ratcliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1746	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $26	 Governor King	 1:52.89	 (25.99)	 8	 5	 ........ 8........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $61	 My Brothers Keeper	 2:11.13	 (23.75)	 2	 7	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 2015	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $41	 Tomboulder	 2:10.96	 (26.09)	 8	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 13	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 61.5	 $26	 Sacred Kenshi	 2:09.85	 (25.51)	 12	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 58.5	 $26	 Kodiak Bear	 2:33.18	 (24.32)	 11	 10	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

2 MO’S STASH Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$64,180
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 62 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Romantic Lady J+H: 9-1-3-3 Turf: 15-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-4 Last Win: 17/05/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Nicholson & G Nicholson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17May24	 WER	turf	 2225	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $4.4	 Alexander Hamilton	 2:26.81	 (27.01)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 13	 07Jun24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $16	 King’s Crossing	 2:35.79	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
3 of 9	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $7	 Akahata	 1:41.89	 (25.97)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 2015	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $5.5	 I Could Do Better	 2:10.96	 (26.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 12Sep24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $20	 Off His Roca	 2:10.96	 (24.69)	 5	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

3 INDREAMSYOU’REMINE Trainer: Greg Hayes Barrier: 17 Total: 26-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$75,855
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 60.5 Good: 11-3-3-0 Track: 7-1-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-4-3-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Trystadore J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 25-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/09/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Southall, C J Southall, A P Rippon, Mrs S L Rippon, L Hanger, Mrs J Hanger, S G Thomson, Mrs K Thomson, Ms V H Marks-Hayes & L W L Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1746	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 57	 $12	 Governor King	 1:52.89	 (25.99)	 2	 1	 ....11½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $16	 Dancinginthedark	 2:13.85	 (25.33)	 5	 8	 ...... 24....................... Not sighted
9 of 14	 11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 56.5	 $101	 Nearing Liberty	 1:46.29	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 9............................No show
1 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2218	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $4	 Golden Garden	 2:17.05	 (23.55)	 4	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 5	 26Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2470	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $13	 Mystic High	 2:42.03	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
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4 CIRCLING Trainer: P E Kramer Barrier: 6 Total: 36-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$117,950
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 60 Good: 22-3-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 14-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Elite Circle J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 34-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 16/06/24 (106 Days)
Owner: Mrs H L Kramer & G Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $13	 Pariah Pearl	 1:42.10	 (25.17)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $12	 Stay A While	 2:14.53	 (26.20)	 8	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $6	 Zilzie Lad	 2:15.41	 (26.11)	 9	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Chapman	 58.5	 $71	 Highland Harley	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 19Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $91	 Statuario	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

5 MITCHELLSTOWN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,655
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Tinga J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ryan), A E Ryan, King Road (Mgr: W N Slater) & C S Munster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 30Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Sea What I See	 1:03.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 08Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Start Of A Journey	 1:11.44	 (24.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 56	 $13	 Lloyd The Leopard	 1:27.53	 (24.64)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Somax	 1:38.48	 (25.29)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 11	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $*2.3	 Play On Words	 1:36.25	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

6 YULARA Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 5 Total: 38-6-2-4 Prize Money: A$121,010
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 60 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 35-6-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Helriva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-1-4 Last Win: 13/04/23 (536 Days)
Owner: Mrs P A Hawkes & Mrs A L Saville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Lauren Burke	 59	 $91	 Slane	 1:42.18	 (24.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $101	 Run Naan	 1:38.13	 (23.99)	 9	 9	 ........ 9............................No show
6 of 9	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $81	 Speranzoso	 2:07.32	 (24.45)	 2	 2	 ........ 8................... Every chance
11 of 13	23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $31	 Privileged Son	 2:11.78	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 2015	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 58	 $21	 I Could Do Better	 2:10.96	 (26.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

7 CHOCOLATE ROYAL Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,150
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Star Of Persia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/24 (124 Days)
Owner: M J O’Connor & P O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $14	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:38.27	 (25.00)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Cyclone Cara	 1:45.88	 (25.31)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57	 $41	 Speranzoso	 2:07.32	 (24.45)	 7	 8	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 06Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $151	 Steel Run	 2:37.47	 (24.32)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1440	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Nadia Daniels	 52.5	 $31	 Party At Artie’s	 1:25.90	 (23.76)	 12	 11	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted

8 DANCINGINTHEDARK Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$86,795
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Seltzer J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 19-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/24 (43 Days)
Owner: K B Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $9.5	 Zilzie Lad	 2:15.41	 (26.11)	 11	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 04Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 53	 $12	 Parvati Party	 2:14.22	 (24.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 V Duric	 58	 $*3.7	 Eye Of Epaulette	 2:13.85	 (25.33)	 11	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 13	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Kinninmont	 56	 $9	 Sacred Kenshi	 2:09.85	 (25.51)	 10	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $8.5	 Muktamil	 2:31.56	 (23.79)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

9 KALENDS Trainer: J Salanitri Barrier: 15 Total: 16-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$65,650
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59 Good: 9-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Like A Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 03/04/24 (180 Days)
Owner: F Salanitri, R Walker, Miss I Hollingworth, R Edgley, J Damiano, A Capaldi, D Ruggiero, J Cabral, J Dorazio, H Elhage, D McGoldrick, M McGoldrick, J Yoannidis & N Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Apr24	 DOO	turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 59	 $*3.7	 Rashford	 1:40.13	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 11	 25Apr24	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 H 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 59	 $*3.1	 Harmony Reigns	 1:42.07	 (25.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 18May24	 TOO	 turf	 1890	 S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang	 58	 $6.5	 Fast Lady	 2:03.64	 (25.52)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $26	 Laa De Sha	 1:11.72	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $51	 Powerbound	 1:32.46	 (24.53)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
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10 GRAND TOURAINE Trainer: Mick Nolan Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$66,865
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (311 Days)
Owner: Ms J S Cooper, Mrs R Ferguson, Ms J L Low, Dr J M Moore, Ms K Roberts, Ms D Ross, Mrs G E Tauschke, Mrs F Walker, Mrs J L Preston, Mrs S A Purtle, Mrs J M Borg, Mrs L M 
Simpson, Ms D Chiappetta, Mrs K G Spillane, Mrs J E Wood, Mrs J T Watts, M Watson & M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 01Mar24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $9.5	 Hard Squeeze	 2:08.86	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 54	 $26	 Epice Dieu	 1:27.53	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 M Salter	 54	 $8	 Powerbound	 1:32.46	 (24.53)	 7	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 61	 $*2.5	 Big Kate	 1:32.71	 (25.32)	 6	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
14 of 14	19Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	14]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $21	 Statuario	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ...... 20.......................... Well back

11 IT’S MY PARTY Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$60,685
Jockey: Kiran Quilty (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Cry If I Want To J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 22/08/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Aecal Family (Mgr: A Ng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $*4.6	 High Society Girl	 2:16.19	 (26.80)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $9.5	 What A Journey	 2:31.81	 (27.24)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $9.5	 Romans Luck	 2:31.82	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $6.5	 Cleopatra Link	 2:21.36	 (25.91)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 11	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 55.5	 $41	 The Genius	 2:08.52	 (24.39)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

12 WELL CRAFTED Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,740
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Debecca J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Ms D A Kroger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $16	 Justaboom	 1:40.94	 (23.60)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Think Rich	 2:10.55	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $71	 Evaporate	 1:25.58	 (24.91)	 12	 11	 ..... 7¾............................No show
1 of 12	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $17	 Palentine Princess	 1:43.52	 (25.53)	 10	 8	 ...... nk...........................Good win
14 of 14	11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 57	 $61	 Nearing Liberty	 1:46.29	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

13 IN YOUR HANDS Trainer: Andrea Leek Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$59,300
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Total Belief J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/10/23 (346 Days)
Owner: Ms A Leek, J J DeMaria, N J Demaria, R MARTINEZ, B Koutsotheodoros, N Dalia, L Adamson, A McConalogue, B Pinches, M D Ikin, C Roberts, J Gresham & J Gresham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $31	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 58	 $18	 Artistic Dancer	 1:21.09	 (25.79)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $91	 Si Si Milano	 1:23.22	 (23.65)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $6.5	 Big Kate	 1:32.71	 (25.32)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1628	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $5.5	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:40.02	 (24.39)	 4	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

14 ELECTROZINO Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,115
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Electrostatic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Zahra), C Sita, C J Cooke, J F Bono, K W Franklin, D W Franklin, Mrs S M Brodie, Mrs J M Franklin, D Fayle, BL Shannon, 2W (Mgr: S W Dyson), 
Top Tier Racing, G Del Mastro, F J Spillane, Mrs K G Spillane & D P Krushka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 30Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1755	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $21	 Written By You	 1:48.93	 (24.71)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $26	 Guarded Optimist	 1:18.34	 (24.43)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $71	 Delivering	 1:25.14	 (23.49)	 9	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $26	 Thunder Force	 1:41.87	 (24.92)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 14	11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $61	 Nearing Liberty	 1:46.29	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

15 LEGATUS Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 13 Total: 36-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$128,414
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 34-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Sea Spray J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (276 Days)
Owner: J F Moloney, P B Comley, T O’Brien, G A Pinnuck, K E Brown, D Murkies, Mrs D M O’brien, B F McCartney, J C Morley, G A Allman & Mrs P J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6	 Alchian	 2:08.24	 (24.15)	 8	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 58	 $8	 Parvati Party	 2:07.66	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ....20¾............................No show
2 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $8	 Sunset Missile	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 8	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 12	08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $6	 Djockovic	 2:17.35	 (23.31)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
10 of 14	11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB62	 [	11]	 Zoe Waller	 54	 $41	 Nearing Liberty	 1:46.29	 (--.--)	 14	 13	 ...... 10.......................... Well back

MOE | PAGE 6



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 30 SEP 2024

16 TEN DOWNING STREET Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$56,845
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Meiji J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (139 Days)
Owner: North Pole Pastoral (Mgr: N J Sheehan), Mrs M A Smith, C Jory, A L Boyd, J A Boyd, I H Atkins, C J Grady, K Stuart & C W Wyatt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $9.5	 Myers Reward	 2:07.36	 (24.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 5	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $5.5	 Alchian	 2:14.84	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $4.6	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:40.52	 (25.64)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $6.5	 Boys Night Out	 1:43.13	 (23.97)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $18	 Nearing Liberty	 1:46.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

17 FLYING WITNESS Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 16 Total: 32-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$120,280
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 8-2-3-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Airways J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-2 Last Win: 15/06/24 (107 Days)
Owner: B J Stanton, Mrs K D Scott, T F Appel, M R Benton, D Abbey, A Vildriks, A P Hodgson, Mrs K Devic, P J Harrington, B Murphy, D P Murphy, Mrs A Sandford, S Strange, D A Jordan, 
Fins Up Racing (Mgr: J Murphy), Lock The Gate Racing (Mgr: D Neil), D H Thorne,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 58.5	 $13	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 5	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 55	 $51	 Almonti	 1:43.07	 (23.71)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $9.5	 King’s Reign	 2:07.99	 (24.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $5	 Big Kate	 1:32.71	 (25.32)	 11	 11	 ........ 1................... Every chance
8 of 8	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $31	 Extreme Virtue	 1:33.72	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
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R3 30 Sep 2024 | Moe | Turbo Reel (Bm58)
Distance: 1619m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 316018
	 2	 7316
	 3	 167404
	 4	 472010
	 5	 441876
	 6	 508648
	 7	 567195
	 8	 530608
	 9	 333109
	10	 490748
	11	 060069
	12	 584078

BARRINGTON MANOR
TAIKYU
RUSTY GOLD
TOUR OF DUTY
SINISTER SAUCE
MISS SANTORINI
AMBERARNA
RIPPLEBROOK
ONE SIDED LOVE
BOX VALE
THE BALLET DANCER
PEACE PROCESS

62
61.5
61
60
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
57
56
55

8
13
4
9
10
3
11
7
2
12
5
6

ZAC SPAIN
--
B MC DOUGALL
NADIA DANIELS  4 

D STACKHOUSE
J NOONAN
LOGAN BATES  2 

K JENNINGS
J MASKIELL
--
C GAUDRY
MS J DA ROSE

J WARREN
ANGUS TOWNLEY
B, W & J HAYES
VIDOTTO/BEASY
S ZAHRA
B GOODWIN
MS C ALDERSON
MS S TROLOVE
MATT BROWN
R E LAING
CAREY/WALKER
MS B SIMPSON

7
4
4
7
4
6
5
10
4
4
6
7

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ

62
61
60
58
61
60
58
54
57
52
54
52

	37-�5�-4-3
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-3-3
	 7-�1�-0-0
	34-�6�-6-5
	18-�2�-0-0
	79-�8�-12-9
	 8-�1�-0-3
	14-�1�-0-0
	25-�3�-4-1
	37-�3�-7-1

$138,620
$20,250
$20,115
$79,400
$30,950
$157,420
$33,119
$299,135
$30,540
$43,555
$94,500
$75,610

	7-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	33-�3�-5-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 008003
	14	 999707

TREASURE ‘N’ BLOOD
SWEET LIAISON

54
54

1
14

L CARTWRIGHT  2  
--

LOGAN MCGILL
N J HARNETT

5
7

M
M

AUS
AUS

50
47

	23-�1�-2-4
	45-�1�-2-6

$59,820
$85,055

	4-�0�-0-2
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BARRINGTON MANOR Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 8 Total: 37-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$138,620
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 62 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 8-2-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 34-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Dandino Dam: Xaar Best J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-4-1 Last Win: 27/08/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Money, B Kennedy, D K Partridge, Miss J C Spiteri, Mrs C Minifie, B R Kennedy, B Osborne, Mrs T Ledlin, Ms R N Lawrie, P F Radford, Mrs J Exner & Time Out Syndicate 
(Mgr: Miss A R Rowlands)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $*3	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:28.04	 (25.03)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 12	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 58	 $13	 Half Yours	 1:37.91	 (25.20)	 4	 4	 ....11¼................... Every chance
10 of 14	09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $41	 Almonti	 1:43.07	 (23.71)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 14	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $6	 Classy Joe	 1:40.68	 (25.12)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 14	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $11	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:45.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

2 TAIKYU Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,250
Jockey: -- WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rulership Dam: Rosa Bonita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (119 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Townley & J F Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Lion’s Roar	 1:12.89	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $41	 Batoka Chief	 1:38.96	 (23.92)	 5	 3	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $61	 Makdane	 1:41.35	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $8.5	 Princess De Turn	 2:13.01	 (26.25)	 7	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $20	 Herrlich	 2:35.47	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

3 RUSTY GOLD Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,115
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: San Padre Dam: Lady’s Taste J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/23 (309 Days)
Owner: P Fusca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 15Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $18	 Knightlaila	 1:45.15	 (24.20)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $13	 Charcoal Annie	 1:35.84	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $11	 Cradle Of Life	 1:45.82	 (24.03)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
10 of 11	25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $12	 Le Derriere	 1:26.14	 (22.40)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 61	 $9	 Frankie Two Angels	 1:36.45	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

4 TOUR OF DUTY Trainer: Vidotto/Beasy Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$79,400
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Rippled J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-3 Last Win: 05/06/23 (483 Days)
Owner: Mr J K Abbott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 W Stanley	 59	 $19	 Loose Love	 1:40.22	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 13.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 59	 $8.5	 November Falls	 2:07.01	 (26.09)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
10 of 11	11May23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Franklin	 56.5	 $41	 Aunt Roberta	 2:11.83	 (24.39)	 9	 11	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 05Jun23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $9	 El Bravo	 2:04.40	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 11	29Jun23	 HAW	turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $91	 Insider Trader	 2:11.14	 (23.48)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
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5 SINISTER SAUCE Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,950
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Rosa Carolina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/24 (242 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Zahra), Merricks Station (Mgr: B Cooper), J Docherty, H H Wee, M C Wade, P L Cooper, S D Cameron, M A White & V Ceravolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $7	 Mawhera	 1:24.81	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 57	 $5	 Fioreen	 1:40.28	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 25Feb24	 LAU	 turf	 2100	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 T Baker	 56	 $31	 Wings Of Song	 2:10.17	 (23.35)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57	 $19	 Flying Valley	 1:20.38	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 57	 $21	 Ruada	 1:38.52	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

6 MISS SANTORINI Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 3 Total: 34-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$157,420
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 17-1-5-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 22-3-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Endless Summer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-1-3 Last Win: 23/01/24 (251 Days)
Owner: B J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $15	 Rackemann	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 59.5	 $11	 Callmeanicon	 1:24.62	 (23.19)	 9	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $26	 Fayetta	 1:31.37	 (22.79)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $7	 Marine Parade	 1:39.15	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $61	 Happy Link	 1:17.76	 (22.46)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

7 AMBERARNA Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,119
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Complacent Dam: Marshal J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/24 (183 Days)
Owner: B Bluett, Ms S Sullivan & Ms A Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $6	 Dancinginthedark	 1:33.08	 (24.73)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 13Mar24	 CAH	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $61	 Sea What I See	 1:50.74	 (23.70)	 2	 4	 ...... 26.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $9	 Kentahten	 1:32.05	 (25.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
9 of 14	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $*3.8	 Celestial Harmony	 1:39.11	 (23.82)	 7	 10	 ..... 7½............................No show
5 of 12	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $8.5	 Brazen Kingdom	 1:32.77	 (25.28)	 10	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

8 RIPPLEBROOK Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 7 Total: 79-8-12-9 Prize Money: A$299,135
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 49-4-4-6 Track: 12-0-3-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 58+kg: 64-7-9-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 33-3-5-2
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: New Edition J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 78-8-12-9 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-8-3 Last Win: 10/10/22 (721 Days)
Owner: P T Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $71	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.75	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 58.5	 $18	 Cable Dancer	 2:19.69	 (23.85)	 1	 3	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 10Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $26	 Flying Basil	 2:00.75	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ....11¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 55	 $81	 Trial By Press	 1:25.79	 (25.28)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 K Jennings	 58	 $71	 Laugh With Me	 1:39.50	 (23.61)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

9 ONE SIDED LOVE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$30,540
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Moonsong J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/24 (110 Days)
Owner: Miss L Groves, Mrs L M Brown, B D’Abaco, Mrs E D’Abaco, T A Hartley, Mrs D Murphy, D Painter, Miss K Hartley, T Papworth, D W Hartle, Mrs K A Hartley, Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D 
Brown) & Galaxy Breeding (Mgr: B Guth)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 57.5	 $7.5	 Shifty Tycoon	 1:23.77	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 58	 $6	 Cantolago	 1:31.80	 (23.95)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Higgins	 57.5	 $12	 Futatsu	 1:44.41	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
12 of 14	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $21	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:49.78	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $12	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 1:18.53	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼............................No show

10 BOX VALE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$43,555
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Desert Lashes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (290 Days)
Owner: A T Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 55.5	 $31	 Bon Appetit	 2:10.42	 (23.77)	 6	 9	 ...... 37............................No show
12 of 13	05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $101	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $51	 Nation’s Call	 1:40.10	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $41	 Toronova	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Zoe Waller	 50.5	 $21	 Tradeworx	 2:14.75	 (24.49)	 2	 2	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
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11 THE BALLET DANCER Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 25-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$94,500
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 56 Good: 19-2-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 17-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: Rock ‘n’ Pop Dam: Zaballet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (501 Days)
Owner: Ms C Curran & Ms L A Rushby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 55	 $13	 Lumber Dream	 1:51.98	 (22.54)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 11	18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Nadia Daniels	 53	 $31	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 7	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
11 of 11	05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Nadia Daniels	 55	 $31	 New York Scandal	 1:24.27	 (23.20)	 4	 8	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 58	 $21	 Marine Parade	 1:39.15	 (23.19)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $19	 Big Kate	 1:32.71	 (25.32)	 7	 7	 ........ 7............................No show

12 PEACE PROCESS Trainer: Ms B Simpson Barrier: 6 Total: 37-3-7-1 Prize Money: A$75,610
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 55 Good: 21-3-5-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 12-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Fifth Avenue J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/01/23 (611 Days)
Owner: Ms B J Simpson, E V Musgrove & S A Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04May23	 WAR	turf	 3200	 H 	 Nhdle	 [	 8]	 Chris Mc Carthy	 65	 $151	 Circle The Sun	 3:44.17	 (25.92)	 9	 8	 ....26¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 14May23	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 7]	 Chris Mc Carthy	 64.5	 $26	 Lucky Plutus	 3:58.60	 (25.72)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
27 of 8	 30May23	 HAM	 turf	 3200	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 Chris Mc Carthy	 64.5	 $81	 True Marvel	 3:51.74	 (27.63)	 6	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 07Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 3240	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 Luke Dempsey	 67.5	 $51	 Mahamedeis	 3:46.43	 (26.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $151	 Smart Deel	 1:24.58	 (23.19)	 5	 8	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten

13 TREASURE ‘N’ BLOOD Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$59,820
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 18-1-1-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Moussaieff J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 19-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/23 (368 Days)
Owner: Ms J A Buck & C K Bruechert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $41	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R T Tremsal	 55.5	 $41	 Ellmaknifico	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 12	 12	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM52	 [	12]	 K Jennings	 58	 $7	 Rabbit Stu	 1:45.03	 (26.23)	 6	 5	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
10 of 10	12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 54	 $101	 Royal Fox	 1:37.41	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $21	 Play On Words	 1:36.25	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

14 SWEET LIAISON Trainer: N J Harnett Barrier: 14 Total: 45-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$85,055
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 30-1-2-4 Track: 9-1-0-1

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Royal Tart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/01/23 (624 Days)
Owner: N J Harnett, Mrs D D Williams, Mrs S A Belvedere, Mrs D E Huyskens, Mrs P A Brettell & W Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $81	 Pariah Pearl	 1:42.10	 (25.17)	 8	 8	 ....10½............................No show
9 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Hollowood	 52	 $41	 Sunset Missile	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 5	 2	 ........ 6............................No show
7 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $61	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 11	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 N Punch	 54	 $101	 Mercian Hymn	 2:16.59	 (23.90)	 11	 12	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2447	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $31	 High Society Girl	 2:38.85	 (26.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
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R4 30 Sep 2024 | Moe | Ladbrokes Bet Ticker (Bm58)
Distance: 1619m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 360890
	 2	 068510
	 3	 600805
	 4	 335402
	 5	 606109
	 6	 697693
	 7	 080768
	 8	 744360
	 9	 515309
	10	 321302
	11	 054888
	12	 717089

SIR ROCKFORD
RUADA
CABLE DE VEGA
TOP HONOURS
ZED OR ALIVE
CRYPTIC CLUE
THE EMPIRE
ELLMAKNIFICO
VEGAS ON FIRE
OUTCASTER
LUNAR FROST
GRACIOUS DIVA

63.5
61.5
61
61
60
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
55.5

14
10
9
11
6
1
15
5
12
8
2
3

J MOTT
KIRAN QUILTY  1.5 
LOGAN BATES  2 

MS C HEFEL
E POZMAN  2 

J MASKIELL
LIAM RIORDAN
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

MS J BERIMAN
J NOONAN
K JENNINGS
S CLARKE

AARON LAING
J SANDHU
M HUGLIN
K & K KEYS
MOODY/COLEMAN
MATT BROWN
L XUEREB
BRIAN MCGRATH
S MATHRICK
MS R CUNNINGHAM
MS R KELLY
SUSIE WELLS

6
4
6
6
4
5
7
7
5
5
5
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
61
64
60
58
56
55
54
58
57
56
53

	20-�3�-3-3
	 8-�2�-0-0
	18-�3�-2-2
	35-�3�-8-4
	 8-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-0-1
	32-�4�-3-2
	30-�4�-1-2
	25-�4�-1-5
	12-�1�-4-3
	22-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-0-0

$111,410
$38,260
$85,575
$159,160
$31,400
$49,010
$153,565
$92,715
$88,275
$48,450
$39,060
$31,225

	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	11-�2�-1-3
	2-�0�-1-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 995057
	14	 615300
	15	 198210

STELLAR STYLE
ACEY DEUCY
PICCOLO FIORE

54
54
59.5

13
7
4

T NUGENT
TATUM BULL
MS S WYNNE

ANDREA LEEK
C GAFA
A HANLEY

5
6
7

M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

49
40
61

	22-�1�-3-1
	43-�2�-2-7
	12-�2�-2-0

$48,535
$44,560
$63,855

	6-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-3
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SIR ROCKFORD Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 14 Total: 20-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$111,410
Jockey: J Mott WT: 63.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 17-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Stage Fright J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-2 Last Win: 14/06/23 (474 Days)
Owner: Miss E R A S Jenkin, J L C Lelay, M Marsden, F Nardo, J Hampton, B A Doran, A N Woff, P I Moore, T Fellows, I McLean & Sideiron Racing (Mgr: P Podbury)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 60	 $7	 Taramansour	 1:50.16	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
11 of 12	14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 60	 $31	 Shove Over	 1:24.62	 (22.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 14	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 61.5	 $31	 General Assembly	 1:51.44	 (22.89)	 12	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 60	 $31	 Fagin	 2:01.82	 (23.45)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
10 of 11	15Sep24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 61	 $18	 Superior Zara	 1:25.13	 (23.53)	 9	 7	 ....11½.......................... Well back

2 RUADA Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$38,260
Jockey: Kiran Quilty (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Adawiyah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, O Kheir, J Docherty, Ms T Stoll, A Wilkinson, Miss P Ferrari, G S T Brothers, S Robinson, Aecal Family, N Bailey, Mrs W Rechter, T Slattery & K Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $18	 Lazy Susan	 1:11.63	 (24.04)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 10	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Williams	 57.5	 $41	 Writey O’pal	 1:24.73	 (23.92)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 57	 $17	 Duvach	 1:18.83	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 56.5	 $14	 Untethered	 1:38.52	 (24.29)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
13 of 14	19Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	11]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $6.5	 Statuario	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ....19¾............................ Poor run

3 CABLE DE VEGA Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 9 Total: 18-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$85,575
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Versos De Amor J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (606 Days)
Owner: T A Cole-Sinclair, A Quested, S McClymont, Mrs H T Lauder, M C Binns, J D Cole-Sinclair, W C Gatt, Mrs J E Van Steenis, R Halabi, W R Van Mourik, Newborough (Mgr: C S Thomp-
son) & Rags To Imperial Riches (Mgr: Mrs M Miller)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	05Aug23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	15]	 M J Dee	 56.5	 $41	 The Prodigal Son	 1:09.45	 (22.71)	 9	 13	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $31	 Aperitivo	 1:26.06	 (25.44)	 6	 6	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 56.5	 $31	 Miss Keeler	 1:23.82	 (23.91)	 4	 8	 ....30¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms D Keane	 59.5	 $151	 Peridot Star	 1:10.67	 (22.93)	 12	 12	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $31	 Big Kate	 1:32.71	 (25.32)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

4 TOP HONOURS Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 11 Total: 35-3-8-4 Prize Money: A$159,160
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 61 Good: 19-3-5-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 29-3-7-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Danerich Dam: Proper Lines J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-3 Last Win: 22/11/23 (313 Days)
Owner: R W Moses & Ms C M Franze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $8.5	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $11	 Sasqualah	 1:32.75	 (25.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $15	 Half Yours	 1:37.91	 (25.20)	 3	 3	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
14 of 16	14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 59	 $20	 Matawai	 1:24.15	 (23.00)	 13	 14	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 61	 $4.8	 Kyokushin	 1:39.66	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
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5 ZED OR ALIVE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,400
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zed Dam: Lets Have Some Fun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/03/24 (197 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, P Mccauley, F Cimera, T Jackson, Ms J Bartram, Mrs M Scriva, D Roache, Mrs R Roache, W Colgan, Mrs D Hemera, G Wishart, M Ding, All City Rac-
ing, Snow Road T’Breds, The Telegraph, Legends Of The Punt, Tyrelle, Sheepdog Syn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $16	 Caracas	 1:39.32	 (23.68)	 11	 12	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 59	 $8	 Poppin’ Champagne	 1:38.45	 (25.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 10	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $6	 Pure Power	 2:01.81	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 13	06Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 S 	 LR	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $41	 Gold Wolf	 2:30.64	 (24.93)	 1	 5	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $*3.8	 Rider In The Snow	 2:13.67	 (25.81)	 2	 4	 ....15½............................No show

6 CRYPTIC CLUE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$49,010
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Very Puzzling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (270 Days)
Owner: Mrs L M Brown, B D’Abaco, Mrs E D’Abaco, G Harvey, P Deveney, G T Condon, Ms M P Schubert, Ms D Thorneycroft, Mrs A D Woods, T G Debnam, C P Gabb, P A Vawdrey, Ms N 
Ciavola, T C Davies & Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59	 $26	 African Pioneer	 1:41.51	 (24.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 12	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Rawiller	 61.5	 $14	 Moscow Red	 1:41.82	 (25.87)	 12	 10	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $16	 Akahata	 1:41.89	 (25.97)	 4	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $26	 Dancinginthedark	 2:13.85	 (25.33)	 3	 4	 ....10¾............................No show
3 of 13	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $9	 Laugh With Me	 1:39.50	 (23.61)	 9	 12	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 THE EMPIRE Trainer: L Xuereb Barrier: 15 Total: 32-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$153,565
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 23-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Royal Snippets J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-2 Last Win: 14/06/21 (1204 Days)
Owner: L Xuereb, Miss M Xuereb, S Jackson, D Daniel, B F McCartney & G P McCartney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $101	 Mr Tickles	 0:58.86	 (23.61)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 54.5	 $151	 Ithadtobezou	 1:19.12	 (22.59)	 14	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tatum Bull	 55.5	 $31	 Renovation Show	 1:31.31	 (26.20)	 9	 9	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $81	 Boys Night Out	 1:43.13	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 19Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $61	 Delivering	 1:25.21	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

8 ELLMAKNIFICO Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 5 Total: 30-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$92,715
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 25-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Makfi Dam: Elegant Achiever J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M McGrath & P D Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Punch	 59	 $31	 Isdell	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Punch	 59	 $19	 New York Scandal	 1:24.27	 (23.20)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $8	 Bon Appetit	 1:37.93	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $18	 Smart Deel	 1:24.58	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 13	22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 N Punch	 58.5	 $21	 Laugh With Me	 1:39.50	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Well back

9 VEGAS ON FIRE Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 12 Total: 25-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$88,275
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-3
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Elope To Vegas J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 24-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-1-5 Last Win: 22/06/24 (100 Days)
Owner: B A Mathrick & A R Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Hollowood	 55	 $8	 Luna Diva	 1:41.56	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
5 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 54	 $8	 Flamin’ Romans	 1:47.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Beriman	 60	 $6.5	 Moscow Red	 1:41.82	 (25.87)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Hollowood	 60	 $11	 Sea Of Lights	 1:31.81	 (24.77)	 1	 4	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 14	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zoe Waller	 55	 $8	 Following Sea	 1:41.94	 (26.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show

10 OUTCASTER Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$48,450
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Trajectory J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 10/02/24 (233 Days)
Owner: Mrs R B Cunningham, Ms G J Triffett, M Doyle, A Cooke, A Keam, E Brown, Miss V J Henschke, L Jelliff & P Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $6	 Barefoot Tora	 1:42.06	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $2.6	 Pure Power	 2:00.58	 (23.73)	 5	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $9	 Makrana	 2:03.62	 (25.04)	 8	 8	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 55	 $61	 Son Of Solly	 2:33.48	 (23.44)	 1	 3	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $8.5	 A Penny Spent	 1:12.39	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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11 LUNAR FROST Trainer: Ms R Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,060
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Grant’s Moon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/24 (172 Days)
Owner: T D Kelly, Mrs R J Kelly, D J Love, D R Hulls, Miss S N Cotterill, Miss T L Rand & G T Rand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $26	 Missile Meg	 1:40.27	 (25.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $21	 Red On Red	 1:41.61	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 C Hollowood	 54.5	 $12	 Romaji	 1:43.83	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $13	 Snick	 1:13.10	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 54	 $41	 The Great Bratski	 1:12.05	 (23.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten

12 GRACIOUS DIVA Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,225
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: She’s A Bop Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1529	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $7.5	 Dougal McKeen	 1:40.24	 (26.77)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $61	 Fayetta	 1:31.37	 (22.79)	 6	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
12 of 13	22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 52.5	 $21	 Delightful Journey	 1:46.24	 (25.09)	 3	 6	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $18	 Big Kate	 1:32.71	 (25.32)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Christopher Pang	 52.5	 $16	 Laugh With Me	 1:39.50	 (23.61)	 10	 9	 ........ 4............................No show

13 STELLAR STYLE Trainer: Andrea Leek Barrier: 13 Total: 22-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$48,535
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Astern Dam: Runway Ready J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/03/23 (563 Days)
Owner: Geekay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 58	 $8.5	 Old Fashioned	 1:58.64	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 6	 31Jan24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 52	 $17	 Eloped	 1:37.77	 (23.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 54.5	 $21	 Reparter	 1:39.41	 (24.00)	 13	 12	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $13	 Adrett	 1:17.24	 (26.05)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	14]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $15	 Adrett	 1:25.88	 (25.31)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

14 ACEY DEUCY Trainer: C Gafa Barrier: 7 Total: 43-2-2-7 Prize Money: A$44,560
Jockey: Tatum Bull WT: 54 Good: 30-2-1-3 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 11-0-0-3
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Casino Card J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-2-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-3 Last Win: 13/01/24 (261 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Gafa, Ms B Gafa, S Baldacchino, Mrs J C Phillips & S M Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13Jan24	 WOL	turf	 2008	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Trenwith	 61	 $10	 Anything But	 2:13.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 8	 03Feb24	 WOL	turf	 2250	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Trenwith	 62.5	 $4.4	 Summerhill	 2:28.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 10Feb24	 BUC	 turf	 1800	 F 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M McDonald	 64.5	 $7	 Wiesenbach	 1:49.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 M Salter	 54	 $61	 Grey Ghost	 1:17.50	 (26.25)	 12	 12	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $151	 Milbrae	 1:25.67	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....12¼.......................... Well back

15 PICCOLO FIORE Trainer: A Hanley Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$63,855
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Rejeunerate J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/23 (451 Days)
Owner: A T Hanley & Mrs E J Hanley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $101	 Diamond Model	 1:39.34	 (24.76)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¾............................No show
8 of 13	 19Feb23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms S Wynne	 58	 $31	 Diamanda	 1:38.63	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1629	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 53	 $19	 Dunalley	 1:44.45	 (25.00)	 4	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 07Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $15	 Knightjar	 1:48.17	 (24.55)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
14 of 14	23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 OB64	 [	13]	 Ms S Wynne	 57	 $18	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:45.86	 (24.12)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back

MOE | PAGE 13



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 30 SEP 2024

R5 30 Sep 2024 | Moe | Happy 80th Jan McMillan (Bm58)
Distance: 1111m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 384190
	 2	 684694
	 3	 663344
	 4	 902844
	 5	 222019
	 6	 106772
	 7	 180754
	 8	 854533
	 9	 106000
	10	 607133

BURTON STREET
CATALINA BLACK CAT
JUICE BOX
YULONG MINISTER
CEEJAY
PRECAST
TALK OF DAKOTA
SUZIDO
MARXIST
SHANGHAI VENTURE

63
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
60
59.5
59
58.5
58

9
13
5
2
4
11
3
7
8
1

C NEWITT
B MERTENS
LOGAN BATES  2 

E POZMAN  2 

J MOTT
K JENNINGS
J BOWDITCH
ZAC SPAIN
B MC DOUGALL
C GAUDRY

PATRICK KEANE
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
MS R KELLY
ANGUS TOWNLEY
L OLIVER
M HUGLIN
D C HARRISON
MS C LITTLEFIELD
AARON LAING
BRIAN MCGRATH

7
6
6
9
7
6
4
5
5
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
61
65
61
60
62
61
60
59
58

	28-�5�-4-3
	28-�4�-2-3
	38-�6�-4-5
	31-�4�-7-3
	30-�3�-5-6
	17-�2�-3-0
	12-�2�-0-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	 8-�1�-2-0
	19-�2�-1-4

$109,960
$99,985
$154,475
$113,765
$105,160
$54,155
$77,100
$86,475
$37,425
$92,120

	5-�1�-3-0
	9-�2�-0-2
	8-�1�-2-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 398205
	12	 242233
	13	 749204
	14	 040034

DEEP SECRET
ROCKCLIFF
PEINTRE’S PRIDE
ARROANCE

57.5
59.5
56.5
56.5

12
6
14
10

J BOWDITCH
--
MS C HEFEL
--

M J ELLERTON
R BESANKO
G & P DALZIEL
R MANNING

5
7
5
7

M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
57
55
55

	11-�1�-1-2
	36-�3�-3-3
	10-�1�-1-0
	37-�4�-3-6

$32,937
$105,240
$43,905
$120,650

	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BURTON STREET Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 9 Total: 28-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$109,960
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 63 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 4-2-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 24-4-3-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: War Dam: Bahar Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (119 Days)
Owner: T D White, G R Jones, A G Jones, A W Jones & Mrs H K Mclean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 62	 $4.6	 Our Silver Linings	 0:59.83	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 E Pozman	 59	 $26	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 C Hollowood	 56.5	 $18	 Darceandermill	 1:14.46	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Hollowood	 58.5	 $26	 Written Bligh	 1:09.54	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ....10¾............................No show
10 of 12	02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 61.5	 $11	 True Nobility	 1:12.58	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

2 CATALINA BLACK CAT Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 13 Total: 28-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$99,985
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Lonhgeline J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 24-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-2-2 Last Win: 10/12/23 (295 Days)
Owner: Ms R N Lawrie, EST P F Radford, J O’Brien, C O’Brien, A N Woff, L Nelson & Mrs S M Money

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $16	 Kumicho	 1:08.77	 (23.78)	 5	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Nadia Daniels	 56.5	 $31	 Major Share	 0:58.85	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 60.5	 $9	 Zoupurring	 1:13.60	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $26	 The Showvinist	 0:57.65	 (22.19)	 9	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 10	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Nadia Daniels	 56	 $17	 Matao Ma	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

3 JUICE BOX Trainer: Ms R Kelly Barrier: 5 Total: 38-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$154,475
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 22-4-2-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Jetta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-5-4-3 Last Win: 19/05/24 (134 Days)
Owner: Mrs R J Kelly, T D Kelly, A Whittaker & M J Whittaker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 59	 $6	 Gracie’s Rain	 1:13.05	 (25.26)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 13	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $8	 Mansiere	 1:06.82	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Weatherley	 60.5	 $5	 Heroic Chief	 0:59.91	 (24.07)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 56.5	 $18	 Bold Print	 0:58.78	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $4.6	 Not Enough Effort	 0:58.29	 (--.--)	 7	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

4 YULONG MINISTER Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 2 Total: 31-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$113,765
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 22-4-4-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Fast Company Dam: Marinebird J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-5-2 Last Win: 26/08/18 (2227 Days)
Owner: A Townley, Mrs A L Townley & J F Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Luke Ferraris	 61	 $26	 Niccolite	 1:05.72	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $26	 Not Enough Effort	 1:00.71	 (23.97)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $31	 Gabstar	 1:12.13	 (24.96)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 E Pozman	 59	 $31	 Dreamzel	 0:58.75	 (23.52)	 9	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 59	 $26	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:07.16	 (24.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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5 CEEJAY Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 4 Total: 30-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$105,160
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 23-2-3-4 Track: 3-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 27-3-5-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-4
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Majnoonah J+H: 7-0-1-3 Turf: 22-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/08/24 (57 Days)
Owner: A J Meester & Ms K S Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $7.5	 Pit Viper	 1:11.22	 (23.55)	 7	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $*3.2	 Mahjing	 1:17.37	 (22.88)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 14	23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 T Prebble	 57	 $*5	 Magic Drum	 1:03.01	 (22.95)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $7	 Alpinova	 1:07.69	 (24.79)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 13	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Prebble	 59	 $10	 Maximum Power	 1:13.05	 (23.35)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show

6 PRECAST Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$54,155
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Bel Franc J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (130 Days)
Owner: S M Condon, Mrs E Roman, A Roman, C Dickins, V Belbasis, M E Laaksonen, P J Edwards, K Dickins, R Hamshere, M W Fowler, K Coster & G W Thurgood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 60	 $21	 Imapagethree Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 61	 $14	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $41	 Mantua	 0:58.43	 (23.42)	 9	 11	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 54	 $61	 War Drama	 1:11.79	 (24.56)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 62	 $13	 Snick	 1:13.10	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 TALK OF DAKOTA Trainer: D C Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$77,100
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation Dam: Magnette J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/24 (157 Days)
Owner: J Ch’ng, D C Harrison, Mrs A B Koster, A J Koster, C M Menagh, Phillips Family Racing (Mgr: C W O Phillips) & Intel Bloodstock (Mgr: Miss N Blair)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 58	 $41	 Le Parrain	 1:03.57	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 57	 $26	 Soju	 0:58.56	 (23.17)	 1	 3	 ...... 19.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 55	 $81	 Bold Print	 0:58.78	 (23.36)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $31	 Subsix	 0:58.54	 (23.20)	 6	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 15Sep24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $31	 Bay Of Zea	 0:57.84	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

8 SUZIDO Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$86,475
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Supido Dam: Ion’s Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 12/08/23 (415 Days)
Owner: S E C Duke, R Deppeler, Mrs L I Quirk, M Appleton, A W Shore, G W Helmuth, D L Anderson, M O’Brien, P O’Brien, B McIlwaine & T Romano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 56	 $10	 Dollar Chaser	 1:12.19	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $7.5	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $5.5	 Heroic Chief	 0:59.91	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 56	 $31	 Rocket Tiger	 1:05.81	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $7	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:07.16	 (24.49)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

9 MARXIST Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,425
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Prerequisite J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/22 (696 Days)
Owner: A E Laing, M Kahler, J J Kennedy, F Nardo, J Doran, J King, J P Papas, Mrs J L King, A E Jacobs, J Millhouse, J L C Lelay & M Jenkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	26Nov22	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G2	 [	13]	 L German	 55.5	 $31	 See You In Heaven	 1:37.57	 (23.41)	 10	 8	 ...... 14............ Disappointing run
6 of 7	 13Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $4.6	 Miss Santorini	 1:13.00	 (23.16)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
10 of 11	01May23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $5.5	 Rowdy Rebel	 1:12.10	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
11 of 11	10May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 59	 $61	 Free Willed	 1:21.62	 (24.99)	 10	 10	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 56	 $101	 Mantua	 0:56.23	 (21.73)	 8	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted

10 SHANGHAI VENTURE Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$92,120
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Carousing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/08/24 (43 Days)
Owner: J A McGrath, J B O’Rourke, R J Wilson & S J O’Rourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	25May24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $7	 Barn Zee	 1:17.02	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Tatum Bull	 52	 $41	 Sparkling	 1:12.12	 (24.17)	 8	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Lyle Hewitson	 56	 $6	 Nicking Gracie	 1:08.49	 (24.60)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 10	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $*3.6	 A Penny Spent	 1:12.39	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $7	 The Great Bratski	 1:12.05	 (23.93)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

MOE | PAGE 15



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 30 SEP 2024

11 DEEP SECRET Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,937
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Unrevealed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (395 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd , R Goddard, Boffins n Bozoes , F M L M Racing , Malakai Racing , S D Boland, S J V, Falcons Racing , D T Suttie, We R Due,  Mattim Racing, T N epean,  R 
K Newell, P E Rogers, R Kerr, T Bynon, B Stenzel, T Sargent & Batten Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $26	 Guerrera	 1:04.19	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $5	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $31	 Harry Got Styles	 0:59.54	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 10	05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 56	 $21	 Subsix	 0:58.54	 (23.20)	 5	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 55	 $51	 Reserve Bank	 0:59.55	 (22.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

12 ROCKCLIFF Trainer: R Besanko Barrier: 6 Total: 36-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$105,240
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 20-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 23-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Stiletto Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-2 Last Win: 30/06/22 (823 Days)
Owner: B D Besanko, P G Mcguinness, W M Goodall, A F Gillard, D C Davis, R L Evans, C Levi, S Thomson, Mrs M M Thomson, S W Carey, T Carey, S Carey, C Carey, C Beel, Ms R Di 
Pietrantonio, G D’olivera, J A Close, R F White, D Carey & Painters and Cloggers (Mgr: D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $7	 Herbert Park	 1:00.17	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $*3.9	 More Importance	 1:05.43	 (24.44)	 6	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $5.5	 Cheerstothat	 1:08.23	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Shanghai Venture	 1:08.49	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $7.5	 Highland Harley	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

13 PEINTRE’S PRIDE Trainer: G & P Dalziel Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,905
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Peintre’s Choice J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (717 Days)
Owner: E A Huglin & Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $16	 Intisar	 1:00.25	 (23.68)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 12Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $41	 Fighting Sanami	 0:59.63	 (23.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 55	 $21	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 57	 $5	 Per Ivy	 1:02.69	 (24.92)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 53	 $6	 Suppose I Do	 1:08.82	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

14 ARROANCE Trainer: R Manning Barrier: 10 Total: 37-4-3-6 Prize Money: A$120,650
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 26-2-1-5 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 14-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Arrogant Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 01/01/24 (273 Days)
Owner: M A Bell, Miss S L McQuilkin, P J Julius, I D Dunkley, J L Julius, G Giuliano, M Smith, F E Bell, R K Smith, M Goodluck, S Goodluck, W B Gibson, Three Generations Racing (Mgr: S K 
Ashenden), P J Bow, D Julius, C J Smith & B M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 58	 $61	 Alluring Grace	 0:57.43	 (22.36)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
11 of 12	15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 55	 $81	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 9	 3	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $151	 Bold Print	 0:58.78	 (23.36)	 2	 5	 ....17½.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $81	 Not Enough Effort	 0:58.29	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 N Punch	 56.5	 $11	 Beaukati	 0:58.88	 (22.80)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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R6 30 Sep 2024 | Moe | Ladbrokes Moe Cup Friday 18th October (Bm58)
Distance: 1111m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 287609
	 2	 358090
	 3	 621639
	 4	 02221
	 5	 484491
	 6	 053023
	 7	 809805
	 8	 227265
	 9	 187
	10	 864125

HELLO BROADCAST
HIGH FEROCITY
DARCEANDERMILL
THEMOONSABALLOON
AUCKLAND
JUNGLE SENSATION
LORD PARAMOUNT
COOL HEART
HYBRID MOMENTS
FROSTED ROMANCE

65
62
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
59
58.5
58

2
6
1
11
4
5
3
9
10
12

ZOE WALLER  4 

P GATT
J MASKIELL
E POZMAN  2 

T NUGENT
LIAM RIORDAN
K JENNINGS
A MC CABE
C NEWITT
MS C HEFEL

E JUSUFOVIC
T KILGOWER
J WARREN
ANGUS TOWNLEY
SIMONE WALKER
A HOMANN
MS S TROLOVE
LOGAN MCGILL
PATRICK KEANE
M TROTTER

9
8
6
7
6
7
6
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M

IRE
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
62
61
61
60
63
58
60
59
58

	27-�4�-2-0
	26-�3�-3-5
	41-�6�-5-4
	 5-�1�-3-0
	15-�3�-1-1
	45-�6�-8-3
	27-�4�-1-2
	17-�1�-6-4
	 3-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-1

$184,415
$89,205
$214,150
$31,230
$67,680
$218,205
$151,375
$75,507
$16,225
$33,660

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-2-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 199270
	12	 702253
	13	 306748
	14	 526534

ANGELIC REWARDS
ALPINOVA
MALIEPO
DIAMATTI

57.5
57
56.5
58

8
13
14
7

P MOLONEY
LOGAN BATES  2  
NADIA DANIELS  4  
--

GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
M HUGLIN
MS R WAYMOUTH
R GOODWIN

5
5
6
6

M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
56
55
54

	 7-�1�-1-0
	20-�2�-5-2
	19-�1�-4-2
	27-�3�-3-4

$22,375
$73,945
$63,590
$80,285

	3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-5-1
	5-�0�-3-1
	8-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HELLO BROADCAST Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 2 Total: 27-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$184,415
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a4.0) WT: 65 Good: 14-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse Dam: St Edith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-0 Last Win: 31/08/22 (761 Days)
Owner: C A Hutchison & E Jusufovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 27May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 56.5	 $16	 Cardigan Queen	 1:19.00	 (23.40)	 10	 8	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 10Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM84	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 55.5	 $10	 Pacific Ruby	 1:19.18	 (22.93)	 3	 6	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 05Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 57.5	 $6	 Do Ya Punk	 1:13.44	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	19Aug23	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $51	 Va Via	 1:09.70	 (22.51)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $21	 Danaustar	 1:10.52	 (22.72)	 7	 9	 ....15¼............................No show

2 HIGH FEROCITY Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 6 Total: 26-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$89,205
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 62 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 7-2-1-1 58+kg: 20-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Sweet Cinderella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 19/06/22 (834 Days)
Owner: T D Kilgower & Z Kilgower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $10	 Hunboshi	 2:06.98	 (25.52)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 57	 $26	 Hard Questions	 1:36.41	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	09Apr23	 STW	 turf	 2700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 60	 $8.5	 Brungle Raider	 2:54.61	 (23.75)	 1	 2	 ....21½....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 02May23	 WAR	turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 7]	 Ronan Short	 68	 $26	 Teofilo Star	 3:41.65	 (24.63)	 8	 7	 ....27¾............................No show
12 of 12	23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 57	 $17	 Duvach	 1:18.83	 (23.67)	 3	 5	 ....16½...................... Well beaten

3 DARCEANDERMILL Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 1 Total: 41-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$214,150
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 32-4-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Luce Del Mare J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 39-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-5-4 Last Win: 20/07/24 (72 Days)
Owner: A K Ramsay & K Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM52	 [	13]	 E Pozman	 61.5	 $*3	 Per Ivy	 1:02.69	 (24.92)	 10	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 20Jul24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 H 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jones	 57.5	 $9	 Kong	 1:18.09	 (25.43)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 7	 04Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $19	 Valois	 1:12.43	 (23.64)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 07Sep24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $11	 Deepfloat Diva	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59	 $4.4	 Call To Glory	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... 15............................No show

4 THEMOONSABALLOON Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$31,230
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-3-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Gossip Girl J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (119 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Townley, J F Townley, D D McCallum, Ms M C Townley & A Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $17	 Flying Ace	 1:15.35	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 13	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms D Keane	 56.5	 $101	 Gator	 1:12.52	 (24.85)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $8.5	 Gymkhana	 1:12.17	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Highland Dream	 1:12.06	 (23.36)	 1	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Injair	 1:15.33	 (24.45)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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5 AUCKLAND Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$67,680
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Holler Dam: Jayda Elizabeth J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (16 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, N Preston, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Miss P Gilcrist, Ms A Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker, L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 T Ladd	 60.5	 $31	 Dreamzel	 0:58.75	 (23.52)	 11	 13	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 57	 $5.5	 New York Diva	 1:08.01	 (25.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 58	 $17	 Excel And Fly	 1:11.37	 (23.67)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 60	 $14	 Pardon My French	 1:26.01	 (24.83)	 7	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show
1 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1206	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 59	 $10	 Villainesque	 1:10.55	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 JUNGLE SENSATION Trainer: A Homann Barrier: 5 Total: 45-6-8-3 Prize Money: A$218,205
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 60.5 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 7-3-2-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 22-3-7-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Jungle Ruler Dam: Sensational Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-6-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 34-6-7-3 Last Win: 25/06/23 (463 Days)
Owner: S Van Steensel, A P Smith, S C Shelton, J W Burton & Table Boys (Mgr: A Veltmeyer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $20	 Charmed Run	 0:59.52	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $18	 Mantua	 0:58.43	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	17Aug24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB64	 [	13]	 J Fry	 58	 $21	 Winning Revolution	 1:01.68	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $13	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:07.16	 (24.49)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 22Sep24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms T Voorham	 55.5	 $*4.8	 Thisismyturf	 1:16.15	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 LORD PARAMOUNT Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$151,375
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 60 Good: 14-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Antarctic Miss J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/03/23 (579 Days)
Owner: D J Wigg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 61	 $61	 Bold Print	 0:58.01	 (22.45)	 8	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 60	 $31	 New York Diva	 1:08.01	 (25.67)	 2	 1	 ..... 6½............................No show
8 of 11	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 55	 $101	 War Drama	 1:11.79	 (24.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Christopher Pang	 57	 $21	 Highland Harley	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 57	 $16	 The Great Bratski	 1:12.05	 (23.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

8 COOL HEART Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-6-4 Prize Money: A$75,507
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 7-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Alvilda J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 16-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-4-4 Last Win: 10/10/23 (356 Days)
Owner: D Phipps, Mrs C Phipps, L Mcgill, National Jockeys Trust Syn (Mgr P Innes), Miss M Phipps, M Phipps, Mrs E Phipps, C Dixon, Ms H Burgess, M Zerafa, R Castellano, B Reeks, M & 
Mrs S Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $*3.2	 John Joseph	 1:01.82	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $13	 Redoute’s Night	 0:58.61	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 16Mar24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	11]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $16	 Chosen Blonde	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $6	 Tuppence Ha’penny	 1:08.67	 (24.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56.5	 $17	 Zena Boy	 0:59.56	 (23.09)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

9 HYBRID MOMENTS Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,225
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Dream Of Glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/23 (309 Days)
Owner: A Roussou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $5	 It’s Maui’s Gold	 0:56.44	 (22.32)	 5	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $5	 I Miss Margie	 0:57.16	 (22.25)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $91	 The Showvinist	 0:57.64	 (22.03)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

10 FROSTED ROMANCE Trainer: M Trotter Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,660
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Parisian Romance J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/03/24 (206 Days)
Owner: T J Ford, Mrs M Ford, M P Trotter, B G McHarg, Mrs B M Mcharg, A P Bates, C G Bates, J A Hackett, C R Kidd, Mrs L M Mcrae, K A Mcrae, B J b Sharpe, M G Skehan, M J Taylor, Miss 
R E Whitehand, Dr D R Barclay & G S 	 Noremac Racing (Mgr: G R Cameron) Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $41	 Rewards And More	 1:11.07	 (23.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $14	 Pure Rain	 0:57.52	 (22.06)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 08Mar24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $4.2	 Serendip	 1:05.31	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 24Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 58	 $26	 Ideel Girl	 1:10.71	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 58	 $14	 Mutsuhito	 1:11.66	 (23.03)	 6	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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11 ANGELIC REWARDS Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,375
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rockin’ In Heaven J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/23 (498 Days)
Owner: M R Hayes, Mrs J L Hayes, S J Hayes & D R Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1116	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 57	 $18	 First Mate	 1:09.06	 (24.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 11	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*4.2	 Jay Peak Kitten	 1:08.04	 (24.16)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59	 $5.5	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $15	 Call To Glory	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
11 of 12	09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $5	 Snick	 1:13.10	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted

12 ALPINOVA Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 13 Total: 20-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$73,945
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo bl aus m Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-5-1
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Novasaurus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (331 Days)
Owner: D A Beattie, D Krishna, B G Limerick, W M Stuart & A F Stuart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 60.5	 $14	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:05.64	 (24.01)	 13	 13	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $14	 Ceejay	 1:07.69	 (24.79)	 11	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $5.5	 Suppose I Do	 1:08.82	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 31Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1205	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $5.5	 Turn Up The Night	 1:12.01	 (22.72)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 57	 $*3.3	 Beaukati	 0:58.88	 (22.80)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

13 MALIEPO Trainer: Ms R Waymouth Barrier: 14 Total: 19-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$63,590
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-1
Sire: Super One Dam: All Black Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-4-2 Last Win: 28/04/23 (521 Days)
Owner: Ms D A Waymouth, Mrs K Waymouth, Ms R A Waymouth, Mrs H M Kendler, C Barker, C Barker, D Gordon, S W Mackey, S Archer, Miss K Maher, D Metcalfe, S G Doran, Dr S W Maus 
& M T H B W U (Mgr: Ms T Henshaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 7	 06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 1008	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R T Tremsal	 55	 $7	 Kahuka	 1:01.96	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 .....DQ.................. Incident report
6 of 10	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R T Tremsal	 57	 $12	 Zedemski	 0:59.21	 (23.64)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $31	 Heroic Chief	 0:59.91	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $13	 Shanghai Venture	 1:08.49	 (24.60)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 R T Tremsal	 54.5	 $61	 Zena Boy	 0:59.56	 (23.09)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

14 DIAMATTI Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 27-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$80,285
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 15-1-3-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Kristofferson J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-4 Last Win: 17/03/24 (197 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin & Deadly Ten (Mgr: L Tarrant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1115	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $3.9	 Brooklyn Baby	 1:04.98	 (23.04)	 6	 7	 ........ 8.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 11May24	 DON	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $*4.8	 Tom The Star	 0:58.39	 (22.92)	 9	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 56	 $21	 Morning Darling	 1:10.99	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $6.5	 Dominant Miss	 1:04.74	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $18	 Highland Harley	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run


